

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: RRP TISH 10(1)
Project Name: TISHOMINGO

State: OK
County: JOHNSTON
USFWS

Opened at: Lakewood, Colorado-CFLHD
By: Jim Schroeder
Date: 11/23/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2821 NORTH FLOOD NORMAN, OK 73072	478,763.75	
OVERLAND CORPORATION PO BOX 1947 ARDMORE, OK 73402	549,586.00	
EHC, L.L.C. PO BOX 656, 200 HASTINGS HORSE POWELL, WY 82435	555,729.00	
JORDAN PAVING, CORP 3925 CARBON ROAD IRVING, TX 75038-3402	612,338.75	
Engineer's Estimate	525,837.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/14/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: RRP TISH 10(1)
 Project Name: TISHOMINGO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		25,000.00	25,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		51,800.00	51,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		67,500.00	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48,000.00	48,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		15,000.00	15,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		21,200.00	21,200.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		22,750.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		14,000.00	14,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		6,100.00	6,100.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		27,000.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	50	7.50	375.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		23.00	1,150.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		13.00	650.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		16.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	4	25.00	100.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		500.00	2,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		20.00	80.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		75.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	400.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	1	2,950.00	2,950.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		1,500.00	1,500.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		220.00	220.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/14/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: RRP TISH 10(1)
 Project Name: TISHOMINGO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	125	5.00	625.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		15.00	1,875.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		3.00	375.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		15.00	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,250.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	1	200.00	200.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		1,200.00	1,200.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		150.00	150.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	13,800	14.50	200,100.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		19.00	262,200.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		16.25	224,250.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		14.50	200,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	165,600.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	5.000	3,800.00	19,000.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		4,600.00	23,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		2,400.00	12,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		10,450.00	52,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	8,750.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	3,800	42.00	159,600.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		35.00	133,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		50.75	192,850.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		46.00	174,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		57.50	218,500.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	44.00	280.00	12,320.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		300.00	13,200.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		260.00	11,440.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		310.00	13,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	12,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/14/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: RRP TISH 10(1)
 Project Name: TISHOMINGO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41103	t	Blotter			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	235	11.00	2,585.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		40.00	9,400.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		9.00	2,115.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		20.00	4,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,400.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	75	150.00	11,250.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		130.00	9,750.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		58.00	4,350.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		95.00	7,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,000.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	18	300.00	5,400.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		175.00	3,150.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		125.00	2,250.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		250.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,700.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	80	15.00	1,200.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		20.00	1,600.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		10.00	800.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		32.00	2,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,000.00
61702EA	Each	Terminal section type extruder			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		3,500.00	7,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		400.00	800.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	15.25	70.00	1,067.50
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		104.00	1,586.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		370.00	5,642.50
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		115.00	1,753.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,812.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/14/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: RRP TISH 10(1)
 Project Name: TISHOMINGO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63306C	Each	Object markers type 3			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	6	165.00	990.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		200.00	1,200.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		75.00	450.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		60.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	600.00
63404AA	km	Pavement markings type A, solid			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	32.500	642.50	20,881.25
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		290.00	9,425.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		285.00	9,262.50
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		300.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	9,425.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	2	135.00	270.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		500.00	1,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		200.00	400.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	40	22.50	900.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		16.00	640.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		50.00	2,000.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		25.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	800.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	8	300.00	2,400.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		500.00	4,000.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		43.00	344.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		60.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	180	23.50	4,230.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		19.00	3,420.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		10.00	1,800.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		15.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/14/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: RRP TISH 10(1)
 Project Name: TISHOMINGO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	4.100	300.00	1,230.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		900.00	3,690.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		1,000.00	4,100.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		950.00	3,895.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,250.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		BROCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	2	45.00	90.00
		OVERLAND CORPORATION		300.00	600.00
		EHC, L.L.C.		150.00	300.00
		JORDAN PAVING, CORP		100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	100.00